














REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE
CONTINUATION SHEET|};51502-09-c-TTC822/P00010 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPCRATED
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(Aa) {B) {C) (D) (E) {F}
ceiling amount should read as follows:
PODO0D7: $28,620,416.67 by $482,767.24 to
$29,103,183.91
POOC09: $29,103,183.91 by $5,139.58 to
529,108,323.49
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
End of Medification PBPO0O010
Obligated Amount: $221,673.00
MNSN T540-01-152-2087 z ST DAL FORM 338 (4. 88
Working Copy Cutldatatigper) -36)

FaR 48 CFR) $3,110






co EET REFERENCE NG OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
NTINUATION SH HSTS02-09-C-TTC822/PD0O011 2 11
NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B) (Ch (D] (E) {F)
Attn: BRENDAN FARR
ARLINGTON VA 20598
Payment:
US Coast Guard Financial Center
TER Commercial Invoices
P.O., Box 4111
Chesapeake VA 23327-4111
FOB: Destinaticn
Period of Performance: 05/27/2009 to 01/07/2015
Add Item 02001 as follows:
02001 Optien Year 2 1|JB|3,495,036.00 3,495,036.00
2/16/11-2/15/12
Lakor
Obligated Amount: $3,495,036.00
Accounting Info:
STVXXXB010D2011TVC04CIS000323005700570TTC-5700C000
O0000000-252R-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $3,495,036.00
Add Item 020014 as follows:
02001A |Option Year 2 1|JB|1,379,191.8¢ 1,379,191.86
2/16/11-2/15/12
Labor
Obligated Amount: $1,379,191.86
Accounting Info:
5T¥11XA000D2011TVCOS50GEQQQQ23005700570TTC-57000000
0Q0000000-252R~-TSA DIRECT-DEF., TASK-D
Funded: $1,379,191.86
Add Item 02002 as follows:
g2002 Option Year 2 1|78 106,790, 36 106, 790,36

2/16/11-2/15/12

Base Fee
Obligated Amount: $106,790,36

Continued

HSM 7540-01-152-3067

Working Copy

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsered by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110






ON SHEET REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
TINUATION E HSTS02-09-C-TTC822/p00011 4 11
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) {C) (D) (E) (F)
Add Item 02004A as follows:
020044 |Option Year 2 1 |JB 193,209, 64| 193,209,64

2/16/11-2/15/12
oDC's

The contract value is increased from
$6,646,246.80 by $5,801,097.00 to $12,447,343.8B0.

Obligated Amount: $193,209.64

Accounting Info:
S5TVXXXAD00D2011TVCO60CGEQOQ023005700570TTC-57040005
00000000-252R-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $193,209.64

MSH 7540-01-152-8067

Working Copy

CPTIONAL FORM 238 (4-88]
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRI 53 110































































1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00017 See Block 16C 2112202TTC700
6. ISSUED BY CODE |20 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |O 2
Office of Acquisition Operations Support
701 S 12TH STREET 701 S 12TH STREET
ARLINGTON VA 20598 ARLINGTON VA 20598
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, Stafe and ZIP Code) x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
Attn: KYLE BUCHOLZ
1200 G STREET NW STE 800

waskington O SROUGRELA % [10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HSTS02-09-C-TTC822

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 531678193 |FNJ'L'WCODE | 05/27/2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

["] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ["]is extended. [ ]is not extended.,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the ing hour and date s| ied

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Xlisnot. [ ]is required to sign this documentandreturn ___ 0 copies to the issuing office
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 16-1615436

DUNS Number: 831678193
The purpose of Modification P00017 to HSTS02-09-C-TTC822 is to realign funding from CLIN

2001 to CLIN 2004 ODC in the amount of $203,992.51 and to increase the ceiling of CLIN 2004

by the same amount.

The overall ceiling wvalue for Option Period 2 is increased from $8,183,571.69 by
$203,992.51 to $8,387,564.20.

Discount Terms:

Net 30

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
John A. Culmer
™

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED PB.’GNITED STANES OF ME% 16C. DATE SIGNED
“ (

- } e -

(Signature of person ized fo sign) <—‘ of Contracting Officer) \—[/ 2’0 \ \
/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HSTS02-09-C-TTC822/P00017

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

02001

02004D

Payment:
US Coast Guard Financial Center
TSA Commercial Invoices
P.0O. Box 4111
Chesapeake VA 23327-4111
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 05/27/2009 to 01/07/2015

Change Item 02001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Option Year 2
2/16/11-2/15/12

Labor
Obligated Amount: -5$203,992.51

Delivery Location Code: TSAl9

TRANS THREAT ASSESS AND CRED (TTAC)

701 5 12TH STREET

Attn: BRENDAN FARR

ARLINGTON VA 20598

Accounting Info:
S5TVXXXB010D2011TVC04015000323005700570TTC-57000000
00000000-252R-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: -$203,992.51

Add Item 02004D as follows:

CLIN 2004 - ODC - $203,992.51
Obligated Amount: $203,992.51

Delivery: 02/15/2012

Delivery Location Code: TSAl9

TRANS THREAT ASSESS AND CRED (TTAC)

701 S 12TH STREET

Attn: BRENDAN FARR

ARLINGTON VA 20598

Accounting Info:
STVXXXB010D2011TVC040I5000323005700570TTC-57000000
00000000-252R-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $203,992.51

Add Item 02005 as follows:

Continued

JB

JB

3,291,043,49

203,992.51

=203,992,51

203,982.51

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



c REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE OF
ONTINUATION SHEET ;5 1502-09-c-TTC822/P00017 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) © | (E) (F)
02005 | Admin CLIN To associate PR 2112202TTC700 to this i 5 .00 0.00

modification.
Obligated Amount: $0.00

Delivery: 10/17/2011

Delivery Location Code: TSAl9
TRANS THREAT ASSESS AND CRED (TTAC)
701 S 12TH STREET

Attn: DIANN C. GILMORE

ARLINGTON VA 20598

Accounting Info:

5TV123A000D2012TVC090GE0000230057005708A0-57000000

00000000~-251G-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $0.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Attachment 1 HSTS02-09-C-TTC822

Modification PO0017
The purpose of Modification PO0017 to HSTS02-09-C-TTC822 is to realign funding from CLIN 2001

to CLIN 2004 ODC in the amount of $203,992.51 and to increase the ceiling of CLIN 2004 by the
same amount.

Due to the above changes the Funded Values for Option Period 2 are modified as follows:

Option Period 2 (2/16/11 - 2/15/2012)

Old Funded New Funded
CLIN Description Value By P00017 Value
2001 | Labor $ 6,616,517.04 $(203,992.51) | S 6,412,524.53
2002 | Base Fee S 136,493.07 | S - S 136,493.07
2003 | Award Fee S 191,638.25 | S - S 191,638.25
2004 | ODC S 497,994.88 | $ 203,992.51 | $ 701,987.39
Total $ 7,442,643.24 | § - $ 7,442,643.24

The Ceiling Values for Option Period 2 are modified as follows:

Option Period 2 (2/16/11 - 2/15/2012)

old Ceiling New Ceiling
CLIN Description Value By P00017 Value
2001 | Labor $ 7,357,445.49 | S - | $ 7,357,445.49
2002 | Base Fee S 136,493.07 | $ - S 136,493.07
2003 | Award Fee | $ 191,638.25 | $ - | § 19163825
2004 | ODC S 497,994.88 | S 203,992.51 | S 701,987.39
Total $ 8,183,571.69 | $ 203,992.51 | $ 8,387,564.20

The overall ceiling value for Option Period 2 is increased from $8,183,571.69 by
$203,992.51 to $8,387,564.20.

All terms and conditions of contract HSTS02-09-C-TTC822, except those modified herein, shall remain in full

force and effect.

End of Modification P00017




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
i ] 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE
P00018 See Block 16C

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

N?A

6 ISSUED BY CODE |20

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE [0 2

Office of Acquisition
701 8 12TH STREET
ARLINGTON VA 20598

Operations Support
701 S 12TH STREET
ARLINGTON VA 20598

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) [oA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
Attn: KYLE BUCHOLZ

1200 G STREET NW STE 800
Washington DC 200053814

9B. DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

® MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
S 502-09-C-TTC822

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
05/27/2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

["1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Tlis extended. [ ]is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CODE 331678193 FACILITY CODE

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO! (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [x]is not ["]is required to sign this document and return 0D copiesto the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitat tract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 16-1615436
DUNS Number: 831678193

The purpose of modification P00018 is (1) to change the Contracting Officer Technical
Representative (COTR) from Dean Taylor to Diane Laywell and (2) to memorialize the award
fee determination for the 1lst evaluation period of Option Peried 2.

See Attachment 1 for more details.

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Marlene Kratz

16C. DATE SIGNED
w2l e 20/

STANDARE’FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITBD SFATES OF AMERICA

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

s of person fo sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

Working Copy



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET],, < 1.502_09-c-TTC822/P00018 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATEL
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) ) | (E) (F)
Payment:

US Coast Guard Financial Center
TSA Commercial Invoices
P.0. Box 4111
Chesapeake VA 23327-4111
Period of Performance: 05/27/2009 to 01/07/2015

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 Working Copy

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Attachment 1 HSTS02-09-C-TTC822

Modification PO0018

The first purpose of Modification P00018 to HSTS02-09-C-TTC822 is to change the Contracting Officer
Technical Representative (COTR) of record from Dean Taylor to Diane Laywell.

The second purpose of this modification is to memorialize the award fee determination process for the 17
Evaluation Period of Option Period 2. The award fee calculation was performed as follows:

)

2)

Calculation of Award Fee Pool for Evaluation Period | of Option Period 2.

Award Fee Pool
Award Fee Pool for Option Period 2 $191,638.00
Award Fee Pool for Option Period 2 - Evaluation period | $ 95,819.00
Award Fee Pool rolled over from previous evaluation period $ 58,420.00
Total Award Fee Pool for Option Period 2 - Evaluation period | $ 154,239.00

The total award fee pool for Option Period 2 is $191,638. 00. Half of that amount is allocated to
each of the two evaluation periods within Option Period 2 ($191,638.00 / 2 = $95,819.00).

Due to the inability of the program to evaluate several metrics during the previous evaluation period,
$58.,420.00 from the previous award fee pool were rolled over to this evaluation period. The rolled
over amount is added to the award fee pool to determine the total award fee pool for the this
evaluation period. ($95,819.00 + $58,420.00 = $154,239.00)

Determination of the Award Fee Pool portion eligible to be earned based on the number of metrics
evaluated.

Due to limitations of the data gathering and reporting capabilities of the program, only 11 out of the
20 performance metrics were evaluated during this evaluation period. Out of those 11 metrics, four
(AQLs 5, 6,7 and 17) were only partially rated due to missing data or accuracy issues within the
reports.

The following table calculates the number of metrics that were successfully evaluated:

AQL # | Portion rated Reason for partial evaluation

1 0.00
2 0.00
3 0.00
i 0.00
3 0.24 Data available for only 6 out of the 25 weeks evaluated.
6 0.40 Data available for only 10 out of the 25 weeks evaluated.
7 0.40 Data available for only 10 out of the 25 weeks evaluated.
8 1.00
9 1.00
10 1.00
11 1.00
12 0.00
13 0.00
14 0.00
15 1.00
16 1.00
17 0.68 Data available for only 17 out of the 25 weeks evaluated.
18 1.00
19 0.00
20 0.00

Total 8.72
% 44% 8.72/20=.44




Attachment 1

HSTS02-09-C-TTC822
Modification PO0018

Based on the number of metrics successfully rated, Federated IT may earn up to 44% (or
$67,248.11) of the total Award Fee Pool allocated to this evaluation period. The remaining amount
of $86,990.69 ($154,238.80 - $67.,248.11 = $86,990.69) will be rolled over to the next evaluation

period.

3) Application of the award fee score and earned award fee calculation.

All metrics that were successfully evaluated received a performance rating of “Excellent”.
Therefore, the award fee score for the 1¥ evaluation period of Option Period 2 is 100%.

The table below shows the earned award fee calculation:

Award Fee Determination
Total Award Fee Pool for Option Period 2 - Evaluation period | $154,238.80
Performance Areas Rated - 8.72/20 = .44 44%
Award Fee Pool Eligible (.44 x $154,238.80 = $67,248.11) $67,248.11
Fee rolled over to the next evaluation period $86,990.69
Performance Rating
Award Fee Score 100% 100%
Earned Award Fee $67.248.11

Based on the award fee score, the metrics rated and the award fee pool; the earned award fee for the 17
evaluation period of Option Period 2 is $67,248.11. Per the concurrence of the Fee Determining Official,

Federated IT is entitled to bill for $67,248.11.

All terms and conditions of contract HSTS02-09-C-TTC822, except those modified herein, shall remain in full

force and effect.

End of Modification P00018



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
g~} 4

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O0019 02/16/2012 2112202TTC706
6. ISSUED BY CODE |20 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE [02
Office of Acquisition Operations Support
701 § 12TH STREET 701 S 12TH STREET
ARLINGTON VA 20598 ARLINGTON VA 20598
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
Attn: KYLE BUCHOLZ [9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1200 G STREET NW STE 800
Washington DC 200053814 x |10A IFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HSTS02-09-C-TTC822
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 831678193 FACILITY CODE 05/27/2009
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [CJis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returmning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

to the solicitation and this is received to the ing hour ]

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increalse:
See Schedule

$7,510,260.16

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)
X FAR Part 52.217-9 Option to Extend Term of Contract

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor ®isnot  [Jis required to sign this documentandretum _____ O copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 16-1615436

DUNS Number: 831678193

The purpose of this modification is to exercise and incrementally fund Option Period 3.
The period of performance for Option Period 3 is from 2/16/2012 through 2/15/2013.

Option Period 3 is hereby funded in the amount of $7,510,260.16. The total Contract
funding amount is increased from $14,088,890.04 by $7,510,260.16 to $21,599,150.20.

Please see Attachment 1 for the funding allocation.

Delivery: 02/16/2012

Discount Terms:

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as fore changed, ins unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Marlene Kratz

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
{Signature of person to sign) — 7 (Signature of

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HSTS02-09-C-TTC822/P00019

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED

ITEM NO
(RA)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

03001A

03001C

03001B

Net 30
Delivery Location Code: TSAl9
TRANS THREAT ASSESS AND CRED (TTAC)
701 S 12TH STREET
Attn: DIANN C. GILMORE
ARLINGTON VA 20598

Payment:
US Coast Guard Financial Center
TSA Commercial Invoices
P.0O. Box 4111
Chesapeake VA 23327-4111
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 02/16/2012 to 02/15/2013

Add Item 03001A as follows:

CLIN 3001A Labor $2,055,660.04
Obligated Amount: $2,055,660.04

Accounting Info:
STVXXXA000D2012TVCO50GE000023005700570TTC-57030002
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $2,055,660.04

Add Item 03001C as follows:

CLIN 3001C Labor - $167,943.00
Obligated Amount: $167,943.00

Accounting Info:
5TV112A000D2012TVC090GE000023005700570AVW-57000000
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $167,943.00

Add Item 03001B as follows:

CLIN 3001B Labor $1,555,934.53

Obligated Amount: $1,555,934.53

Accounting Info:
S5TVXXXA000D2012TVCO060GE000023005700570TTC-57040005
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $1,555,934.53

Continued ...

JB

JB

2,055,660.04

167,943.00

1,555, 934.53

2,055,660.04

167,943.00

1,555,934.53

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HSTS02-09-C-TTC822/P00019

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED

ITEM NO
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

03001

03002

03003

03004A

Add Item 03001 as follows:

CLIN 3001A Labor - $2,096,277.98
Obligated Amount: $2,906,277.98

Accounting Info:
S5TVXXXB010D2012TVC040IS000323005700570TTC-57030001
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $2,906,277.98

Add Item 03002 as follows:

CLIN 3001 Base Fee - $133,463.23
Obligated Amount: $133,463.23

Accounting Info:
5TV112A000D2012TVCO90GE000023005700570AVW-57000000
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D

Funded: $133,463.23

Add Item 03003 as follows:

CLIN 3003 Award Fee - $200,194.85

Obligated Amount: $200,194.85

Accounting Info:
5TV112A000D2012TVCO90GE000023005700570AVW-57000000

00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $200,194.85

Add Item 03004A as follows:

CLIN 3004A - $141,769.66
Obligated Amount: $141,769.66

Accounting Info:
5TV112A000D2012TVC090GE000023005700570SA0-57040004

00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $141,769.66

Add Item 03004 as follows:

Continued ...

JB

2,906,277.98

133,463.23

200,194.85

141,769.66

2,906,277.98

133,463.23

200,194.85

141,769.66

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|},51502-09-c-TTC822/P00019 Roes
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERATED IT INCORPORATED
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (C) [D) (E) (F)
03004 CLIN 3004 ODCs - $349,016.87 1 |JB 349,016.87 349,016.8?
Obligated Amount: $349,016.87
Accounting Info:
5TV112A000D2012TVCO090GE000023005700570AVW-57000000
00000000-251D-TSA DIRECT-DEF. TASK-D
Funded: $349,016.87
NSN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Attachment 1 - Funding Allocation

Option Period 3: 2/16/2012 - 2/15/2013

HSTS02-09-C-TTC822
Modification PO0019

CLIN Description Funded Value NTE Value Remaining Balance
3001 Labor $6,685,815.55 $6,927,099.68 $241,284.13
3002 Base Fee $133,463.23 $138,675.76 $5,212.53
3003 Award Fee $200,194.85 $208,013.65 $7,818.80
3004 0DCs $490,786.53 $490,786.53 $0.00
Total $7,510,260.16 $7,764,575.62 $254,315.46
Accounting and Appropriations Data for PR 2112202TTC706:
CLIN Accounting Data Amount
3001 STVXXXB010D2012TVC0401S000323005700570TTC-5703000100000000-251D $2,906,277.98
3001A 5TVXXXA000D2012TVCO50GE000023005700570TTC-5703000200000000-251D $2,055,660.04
3001B STVXXXA000D2012TVC060GE000023005700570TTC-5704000500000000-251D $1,555,934.53
3001C 5TV112A000D02012TVC090GE000023005700570AVW-5700000000000000-251D $167,943.00
3002 5TV112A000D02012TVC090GE000023005700570AVW-5700000000000000-251D $133,463.23
3003 5TV112A000D02012TVC090GE000023005700570AVW-5700000000000000-251D $200,194.85
3004 5TV112A000D2012TVC090GE000023005700570AVW-5700000000000000-251D $349,016.87
3004A 5TV112A00002012TVC090GE000023005700570SA0-5704000400000000-251D $141,769.66
Total | $7,510,260.16
Funding Data per Program:

Labor u | JB

4,651,626.57

TWIC/HME/AVW 3001A S
3002A Base Fee 12 Months S 107,960.44
3003A Award Fee p | JB S 161,940.67
3004A ODCs il JB S 450,112.71
S 5,371,640.39
IR&A FAA 30018 Labor 1 JB S 439,871.80
30028 Base Fee 12 Months | § -
30038 Award Fee 1 JB S -
3004B ODCs 1 JB S .
S 439,871.80




HSTS02-09-C-TTC822

Attachment 1 - Funding Allocation Modification PO0019
AFSP 3001C Labor 1 JB S 1,464,486.78
3002C Base Fee 12 Months | $ 20,309.57
3003C Award Fee 1 JB S 30,464.36
3004C ODCs i JB S 40,673.82
$ 1,555,934.53
General Clerks |11 3001D Labor 1 JB S 129,830.40
3002D Base Fee 12 Months S 5,193.22
3003D Award Fee 1 JB S 7,789.82
3004D ODCs . | JB $ -
$ 142,813.44
Totals - All
Programs 3001 Labor il JB S 6,685,815.55
3002 Base Fee i Months S 133,463.23
3003 Award Fee 1 JB S 200,194.85
3004 0ODCs 1 JB S 490,786.53
Total
Funded
for OY3 $ 7,510,260.16

The funded value for Contract HSTS02-09-C-TTC822 is increased:
From: $14,088,890.04

By: $7,510,260.16

To: $21,599,150.20

All terms and conditions of Contract HSTS02-09-C-TTC822, except those modified herein, shall remain in
full force and effect.

END OF MODIFICATION P00019







































	HSTS02-09-C-TTC822 Federated IT, Inc. August 2018_14F00205RR vol3

